Culture and recreation 84,837   -   -   -

Health and welfare 1,518,613   -   795,383   -

Interest and other charges 297,162   -   -   -

Total governmental activities 17,309,508   1,905,254   3,023,848   1,213,962

Business-type activities:

Ribera Housing -   -   -   -

Total business-type activities -   -   -   -

Total primary government 17,309,508$   1,905,254$   3,023,848$   1,213,962$

General Revenues

Taxes:

Property

Gross receipts

Gasoline and motor vehicle

Other taxes

Payment in lieu of taxes

Miscellaneous

Investment income

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year, as originally stated

Net position - restatement (Note 13)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - end of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

- 24 -

Governmental

Activities

Business-type

Activities Total

(4,549,438)$   -$   (4,549,438)$

(3,814,806)   -   (3,814,806)

(1,696,971)   -   (1,696,971)

(84,837)   -   (84,837)

(723,230)   -   (723,230)

(297,162)   -   (297,162)

(11,166,444)   -   (11,166,444)

-   -   -

-   -   -

(11,166,444)   -   (11,166,444)

4,435,582 -   4,435,582

5,431,789 -   5,431,789

237,692 -   237,692

34,113 -   34,113

888,881 -   888,881

237,976 -   237,976

58,817 -   58,817

11,324,850   -   11,324,850

158,406   -   158,406

26,509,802 492,993   27,002,795

(406,766)   -   (406,766)

26,103,036   492,993   26,596,029

26,261,442$   492,993$   26,754,435$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

- 25 -

San Miguel County, New Mexico

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

June 30, 2019

General Fund

Fire Districts -

Special Revenue

Fund

Detention Center -

Special Revenue

Fund

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,639,439$   1,371,508$   41,316$

Investments -   903,066   -

Taxes receivable, net 1,995,527   51,483   98,519